Res. 18958

EXCEL

CONSTRUCTORS

9/252015

Eastern Jackson Co. Courthouse Renovation
Contract Amendment No. 2

During the renovation work currently in progress, additional security measures not in the current scope of
work were requested. It was more economical and less disruptive to Court operations to perform the

work listed below now:

Various added tele/data and electrical work

Furnish & Install Video Intercoms @ Courtrooms 141 & 151
Provide CCTV Cabling

Furnish & Install CCTV Cameras & Recorders

This amendment is subject to all terms and conditions from the original contract.

Current Contract Amount:  $7,112.939.00
Amendment No. 2: $__90,500.00

Revised Contract Value:  $7,203,439.00

Contractor Owner
Excel C . Jacksf\ﬁ/ﬂmiﬁm\
\
by: by: _\ . T T

signat signature

Jofin Hess, Vice President Michael D. Sanders, County Executive
typed name typed name

APPROVEB AS TO FORM

0./ ls,

County founselor [

8041 W. 47" Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66203 .
p 913-261-1000 f913-261-1001 ATTEST:
www.excelconstructors.com

FILE ] Clerk of th@Co'unty Legislature

OCT 2 2015

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY Ci ERK




