Res. 18957

EXCEL

(ONSTRUCTORS

9/282015

Eastarn Jackson Co, Courthouse Renovation
Contract Amendment No. 3

During the renovation work currently in progress, the following llst of items, neither in the current scope of
work nor designed, have elther been requested or required to complete the project. Itls more
economical and less disruptive to Court operations to perform the work listed below for a Budget of

$376,659:
» Ceiling Tile replacement
»  Fire Maln Backflow preventear
»  Water Main Backllow preventer
« Additlonal Floor Leveling
+  Additional Abatement
» Sanitary Plps replacement
* Division 12 Card Reader
+ Patch panels
» Switch Gear cleaning
s HVAC T Office
s Removal of Expased Radlators
»  Electric Heaters
= Tuck Point above Jury Room windows
e 8 Additional Docrs & Swipe Readers
» Additlonal AV Cabling
s Al Phones
* Roller Shades
»  Window Infill

This amendment is subject to all terms and conditions from the ariginal contract,

Current Contract Amount;  $7,203,439.00
Amendment No, 3. $ 376.659.00

Revised Contract Value: $7,580,098.00

C-w nar

slgnalu:e
Michael D. Sanders, County Executive
ryped name
APPHOVED TO FORM
8041 W. 47" Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66203
P 913-261-1000 £913-261-1001 County C?ﬁnselor

www.excelconstructors.com

ATTEST:

| OCT 20 2015

MARY JO SPINO
_COUNTY CLERK

Clerk of the C-8unty Legislature




Res. 18957

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the

obligation of $__ 37, (0, 59 0 which is hereby authorized.

Clelofon 272008 f
Date Directdr of-Finapde and Purchasin

Acct # OG- 5101- BOHZO0
5101 2015 054




